CH \$140.00 435510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM461642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shideido Irica Technology Inc.		12/01/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO FINE IRICA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	12 Nishikawabe-cho, Higashikujyo
City:	Minami-ku, Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4355104	CAPCELL CORE
Registration Number:	3585266	CAPCELL PAK
Registration Number:	3793121	CAPCELL PAK
Registration Number:	2856490	CAPCELL PAK C18AQ
Registration Number:	2848689	NANOSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.455.3800

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C. Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah G. Voeller
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah G. Voeller/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0437

900438935

ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018			
Total Attachments: 9			
source=name change#page1.tif			
source=name change#page2.tif	source=name change#page2.tif		
source=name change#page3.tif			
source=name change#page4.tif			
source=name change#page5.tif			
source=name change#page6.tif			
source=name change#page7.tif			
source=name change#page8.tif	source=name change#page8.tif		
source=name change#page9.tif	ource=name change#page9.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0438

DECLARATION

I, Motohiro KATSUMI, a registered patent attorney in Japan, of AOYAMA & PARTNERS having its office at Umeda Hankyu Building, Office Tower, 8-1, Kakuda-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0017 Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages, and that I am the translator of the attached document and that the said document is a true, full translation of a photocopy of "Certificate of All Present Matters" of SANYO FINE IRICA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

on February 7, 2018 at Osaka, Japan.

Motohiro KATSUMI Patent Attorney

Certificate of Full Registry Records

12 Nishikawabe-cho, Higashikujyo, Minami-ku, Kyoto SANYO FINE IRICA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Corporation No.	1300-01-010913	
Сотрапу Name	Shiseido Irica Technology Inc.	Changed on October 1, 2000
	SANYO FINE IRICA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	Changed on December 1, 2017
		Registered on December 1, 2017
Head Office	47-1, Fukakusanishiuracho 8-chome, Fushimi-ku, k	<u>Cyoto</u>
	12, Nishikawabe-cho, Higashikujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto	Changed on October 27, 2000
Method of Public Notice	Public notices shall be announced on the Official G.	azette
	The method of public notice shall be announced on the newspaper of the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.	Changed on September 26, 2017
		Registered on September 26, 2017
	The method of public notice shall be announced on the Official Gazette.	Changed on December 1, 2017
		Registered on December 1, 2017
Date of Incorporation	May 10, 1985	
Purposes	 Manufacture, sales and import/export of medical devices Manufacture, sales and import/export of scientific instruments Manufacture, sales and import/export of electric measuring instruments Purchase and sales, brokerage, lease and management of real esta Warehousing business and logistics operations Manufacture, sales and import/export of poisonous and deleterious substances Temporary staffing agency Businesses of the particular incidental to each of the foregoing. Amended: December 1, 2009 Registered: December 4, 2 Manufacture, sales and import/export of medical devices Manufacture, sales and import/export of scientific instruments Manufacture, sales and import/export of electric measuring instruments Manufacture, sales and import/export of industrial chemical productions Purchase and sales, brokerage, lease and management of real estates Warehousing business and logistics operations 	
	6. Warehousing business and logistics operations7. Manufacture, sales and import/export of poisonous and deleterious	

substances 8. Temporary staffing agency 9. Businesses of the particular incidental to each of the foregoing. Amended: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2,560 shares Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: Changed on December 1, 2017 Registered on December 1, 2017 Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital V100,000,000 Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Director: Akihiro Ishino Appointed: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	E		
9. Businesses of the particular incidental to each of the foregoing. Amended: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, Total number of authorized shares Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of		1	
Total number of authorized shares Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes Total number of each classes Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of			
Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: Changed on December 1, 2017 Registered on December 1, 2017 Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Particulars Concerning Officers Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015		Amended: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 201	
Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes Total number of shares issued: 2,000 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Changed on December 1, 2017 Registered on December 1, 2017 Issuing of share certificate regarding to shares of the company. Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital V100,000,000 Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for sharehor and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	1 :	<u> </u>	——————————————————————————————————————
issued, and the classes 2,000 shares			
Total number of shares issued: Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Total number of shares issued: Changed on December 1, 2017 Registered on December 1, 2017 Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	,		
Total number of shares issued: 2,100 shares Changed on December 1, 2017 Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital \$\frac{\text{Y100,000,000}}{\text{2005}} Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015 Registered: Apri	1 '	2,000 snares	
December 1, 2017 Registered on December 1, 2017	and of Grand Stables	Total number of shares issued:	Changed on
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders Meeting and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015		2,100 shares	
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders Meeting and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	лания по		
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015	il).		
to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Paper value of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015			December 1, 2017
to the effect that share certificates be issued Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 8 2005 Total amount of capital Paper value of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	Provisions of incorporation	Issuing of share certificate regarding to shares of the company.	
Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shareholders on	to the effect that share		
Total amount of capital Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of shares and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	certificates be issued		oulation of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of
Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015		2003	
Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders of transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015	Алимина		
Corporate policy concerning restrictions on transfer of shares Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for shareholders on transfer of and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	Total amount of capital	¥100,000,000	
restrictions on transfer of shares and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015	•		
restrictions on transfer of shares and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company. Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015	Corporate policy concerning	ing Approval of General Shareholders Meeting is required for share	
shares Amended: June 6, 2006 Registered: June 13, Particulars Officers Concerning Officers Director: Masaki Uemura Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015		and acquirers for transferring and obtaining shares of the Company.	
Officers Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	shares		
Officers Registered: April 1, 2011 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015	Particulars Concerning	Director: Masaki Hemura	Appointed: April 1 2011
Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015		Enector, Musuki Cemulu	71ppointed: 71piii 1, 2011
Registered: April 1, 2015			Registered: April 1, 2011
Registered: April 1, 2015			
			Resigned: March 31, 2015
			Registered: April 1, 2015
Director: Akihiro Ishino Appointed: April 1, 2015			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Director: Akihiro Ishino	Appointed: April 1, 2015
Designation of the Control of the Co			Desistant Armil 1 2015
Registered: April 1, 2015			Registered: April 1, 2015
Resigned: December 1, 2017			Resigned: December 1, 2017
Registered: December 1, 201			Registered: December 1, 2017
Director: Junichi Kadoya Appointed: December 1, 201		Director: Iunichi Kadova	Appointed: December 1, 2017
		Director, Junioni Radoya	**
Registered: December 1, 201			Registered: December 1, 2017
Director: Shinichi Akamatsu Appointed: December 1, 201	<u> </u>	Director: Shinichi Akamatsu	Appointed: December 1, 2017
Registered: December 1, 201			Registered: December 1, 2017

#313, Plan Vert Shonan Chigasaki, 8-12, Kowada 3-chome, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Masaki Uemura 2-3-10, Hatori 4-chome, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Masaki Uemura	Appointed: April 1, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2011 Relocated: March 23, 2011 Registered: April 1, 2015 Resigned: March 31, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015
#512, 10-1, Hino 3-chome, Konan-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Director: Akihiro Ishino	Appointed: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 1, 2015 Resigned: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2017
#804, 6-26, Jusohigashi 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi Representative Director: Jun-ichi Kadoya	Appointed: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2017
Auditor: Tetsuo Tsunoda	Appointed: June 19, 2014 Registered: June 23, 2014 Resigned: June 17, 2015 Registered: June 30, 2015
Auditor: Tetsuo Tsunoda	Appointed: June 17, 2015 Registered: June 30, 2015 Resigned: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2017
Auditor: Jun Sugishima	Appointed: December 1, 2017 Registered: December 1, 2017
The articles of incorporation of which provide that the scope of the audit by its company auditors shall be limited to an audit related to accounting	Registered: August 12, 2015 Abolished: June 17, 2015 Registered: August 12, 2015

12 Nishikawabe-cho, Higashikujyo, Minami-ku, Kyoto SANYO FINE IRICA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Company split	Split off from Shiseido Company, Limited, 5-5, Ginza 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, on December 1, 2017	
	Registered: December 1, 2017	
Matters relating to company with company Auditors	Company with Company Auditors Registered on May 8, 2006 by stipulation of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Description of the registration	According to the matters on the Supplementary Provision paragraph 3, Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989 Transferred to the records on September 27, 2001	

This is to certify that the above are all the effective items which have not been closed in the Company Register.

(By Jurisdiction of Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 11, 2018 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Register, Masaki ISHIUCHI(Official Seal)

履歷事項全部証明書

京都市南区東九条西河辺町12番 サンヨーファイン医理化テクノロジー株式会社

会	社法人等番号	1300-01-010913	
商	· 号	資生堂医理化テクノロジー株式会社	平成12年10月 1日変更
		サンヨーファイン医理化テクノロジー株式会社	平成29年12月 1日変更
本		方恕去化目反源草西油取几丁日 A 7 来轴の 1	平成29年12月 1日登記
		京都市伏見区深草西浦町八丁目47番地の1	
		京都市南区東九条西河辺町 1 2 番	平成12年10月27日移転
- \	告をする方法		
		<u>日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。</u>	平成29年 9月26日変更
		国民協議と 官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成29年12月 1日変更
			平成29年12月 1日登記
会社	土成立の年月日	昭和60年5月10日	
[1]	的	1. 医療機器の製造、販売および輸出入 2. 理化学機器の製造、販売および輸出入 3. 電気計測器の製造、販売および輸出入 4. 不動産の売買、仲介、賃貸および管理業 5. 倉庫業および物流業務 6. 毒物劇物の製造、販売および輸出入 7. 人材派遣業 8. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	
		平成21年12月 1日変更 1. 医療機器の製造、販売および輸出入 2. 理化学機器の製造、販売および輸出入 3. 電気計測器の製造、販売および輸出入 4. 化学工業薬品の製造、販売および輸出入 5. 不動産の売買、仲介、賃貸および管理業 6. 倉庫業および物流業務 7. 毒物劇物の製造、販売および輸出入	平成21年12月 4日登記

整理番号 む136146

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0444

京都市南区東九条西河辺町 1 2 番 サンヨーファイン医理化テクノロジー株式会社

	8. 人材派遣業 9. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成29年12月 1日変更	平成29年12月 1日登
発行可能株式総数	2560株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2000株	
	発行済株式の総数 2100株	平成29年12月 1日変更
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成29年12月 1日登割 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記
資本金の額	金1億円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主: 認を要する。 平成18年 6月 6日変更	または取得者は株主総会の承 平成18年 6月13日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 植村真樹	平成23年 4月 1日就任 一一一一一一一 平成23年 4月 1日登記 平成27年 3月31日辞任 平成27年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 石野 章 博	平成 2 7年 4月 1日就任 平成 2 7年 4月 1日登記 平成 2 9年1 2月 1日辞任
	取締役 門屋純一	平成29年12月 1日登記 平成29年12月 1日就任 一一一一
	取締役 赤 松 伸 一	平成29年12月 1日就任 一 平成29年12月 1日登記

整理番号 む136146

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示すTRADEMARK

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0445

	神奈川県茅 3号プラン	ヶ崎市小和田三丁目 ヴェール湘南茅ヶ崎	18番12-31	平成23年	4月 1	日就任
	代表取締役	植村真		平成23年	4月 1	日登記
	神奈川県藤 代表取締役	尺市羽鳥四丁目2一 植 村 真	3-10	平成23年	3月23	日住所
				平成27年	 4月 1	日登記
				平成27年	3月31	日辞任
	•			平成 2 7 年	4月 1	日登記
	横浜市港南区 代表取締役	石野三丁目10番石野章	<u>1-512号</u> 博	平成27年	4月 11	日就任
	The common framework to handle a second seco			平成27年 4	1月 11	3登記
				平成29年12	?月 1月	3辞任
		Trees to common and the common and t		平成29年12	'月-1E	1登記
	大阪市淀川区 代表取締役	十三東二丁目6番2 門 屋 純 一	26-804号 -	平成29年12	月 1日	inte
		Martin Control of the		平成29年12		10 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	監査役	角田哲身	5	平成26年 6		
				平成26年 6		ENGENTS.
				平成27年 6	-	
	學本処			平成27年 6		
	監査役	角 田 哲 夫	<u> </u>	平成27年 6		
	$X(N_{i}, i_{j})$			平成27年 6	M-1	
				平成29年12	·	
	監査役	杉 島 潤		平成29年12 平成29年12		
		rs. tent. [jed]		ール29年12月 平成29年12月		
					ing the	

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0446

京都市南区東九条西河辺町12番 サンヨーファイン医理化テクノロジー株式会社

	監査役の監査の範囲を会計に関するものに限定 する旨の定款の定めがある	平成27年 8月12日登記		
		平成 2 7年 6月17日廃止 平成 2 7年 8月12日登記		
会社分割	平成29年12月1日東京都中央区銀座七丁目5番割			
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記		
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成13年 9月2-7日移記		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(京都地方法務局管轄)

平成30年 1月11日

大阪法務局 登記官

石 打 正



整理番号 む136146 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/09/2018 REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0447